

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

CORE BANKING SOLUTION PROJECT CONSULTANT

About SFIL

Strategic Finance & Investments Limited (SFIL) is a full-service Bangladesh Bank licensed multi-product financial institution. SFIL's shareholding comprises 98% institutional investments which exerts a key strength in terms of Operation, Internal Control & Compliance, and Corporate Governance.

The Project

SFIL is planning to implement a comprehensive new Core Banking Solution. It has strategic plans to enhance the various existing channels, and integrate them in a way to deliver a superior digital experience to the customers. For this purpose, SFIL invites proposals from CBS Product Vendors (hereinafter refers as Vendor/Vendors) for implementation of new Core Banking Solution. This position is for an individual who will supervise monitor and assist the overall implementation of the Core Banking Solution project and ensure project is delivered on time, within the budget, and under the expectations of SFIL Management, Board of Directors, and other project stakeholders.

The consultant without limit will be required to:

- Monitor, review and advice on various aspects throughout the project lifecycle including planning, analysis, design, development, deployment and closure.
- Review and suggest requirements gatherings, customizations, Data Migration, testing, training, and deployment for the Core Banking Solution.
- Review Maintain the technology vendor relationship and compliance with service level agreements/ contractual commitments and Annual Maintenance contract.
- Participate in development of the key project deliverables, project plans, communication plans, status reports with clear communication, actionable deliverables to be completed to relevant teams and departments.

Terms of Reference

A more detailed Terms of Reference can be obtained from **Human Resource Manager** through email hrd@sfilbd.com or can directly visit our **Head Office**.

A sealed envelope to be submitted to the Head Office, clearly marked "Expression of Interest for CBS Project Consultant" along with soft copy with CV and the relevant supporting documents to be mail to hrtg@sfilbd.com.

The proposals must be submitted by no later than 5 pm on Thursday 25th of March 2021.

Tamim Marzan HudaDeputy Managing Director

Head Office